

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20212/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in WP No. 358/2012 of The H
IGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KISHORE G. MOHNANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, list on 22.08.2013.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime by the respondent."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the Counsel for the sole Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate has filed Annexure P-26 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR