

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20212/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2012
in WP No. 358/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

KISHORE G. MOHNANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vaccher, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo, as on today shall be maintained.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master