

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.278/2016

KISHORE G. MOHNANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek K. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, let the matter be added to the hearing list on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2018, within first five cases on the Board before the appropriate Bench.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar