

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 278/2016

KISHORE G. MOHNANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, seeking adjournment on the ground of illness of the arguing counsel, the proceedings are adjourned for two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)