

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 278/2016

KISHORE G. MOHNANI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Arvind Verma, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants on the basis of instructions states that one of the appellants is dead. He prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to make an application to bring on record the LRs. of deceased appellant.

List in July, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS(Beena Jolly)
Court Master